Form **PTO-1593** (Rev. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 05-12-2005 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 tates Patent and Trademark Office RECOR 103000953 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema r the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Rainer Süßenbach Name: Böllhoff Verbindungstechnik GmbH Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Archimedesstr. 1-4, Execution Date(s)April 8, 2005 Merger City: Bielefeld ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement State: _ ☐ Government Interest Assignment Country: Germany Zip: 33649 ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Tes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Harold V. Stotland 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 55 East Monroe □ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) Suite 4200 8. Payment Information City: Chicago a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Expiration Date Phone Number: 312-346-8000 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 312-269-8869

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signatur*f*e

Authorized User Name

05/10/2005 GTON11 00000031 191351 11119247

Email Address: /istotland@sexfarth.com

Name Of Person Signing

01 FC:802L

40.00 DA

HAROLD V. STOTLAND

9. Signature;

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

2

Total number of pages including cover

Sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:		A Joining Assembly Including a Plastic Support
		Member and a Plastic Threaded Element
Assignee:		Böllhoff Verbindungstechnik GmbH
	[Company N	ame] Archimedesstr. 1–4, 33649 Bielefeld, Germany
-	[Address]	
		Bielefeld, Germany
	[Place of	Incorporation]
Name of Inventor and Assignor:		Date of Execution of Patent Application:
Rainer Süßenbach		April 8, 2005

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto the above-identified assignee (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the above-captioned application, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request an attorney in Seyfarth, Shaw, Fairweather & Geraldson to insert here in parentheses the serial number () and the filing date () of said application when known.

And for the above-named considerations, I hereby agree that I will, without additional compensation but without cost to me, promptly communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements in the United States.

Dated: 08.04. 2005

RECORDED: 04/29/2005

Rainer Süßenbach

[Name Printed]

Elisabethstr. 2, 33803 Steinhagen

Germany

[Residence and Post Office Address]

PATENT REEL: 016542 FRAME: 0293

1 - 1 - 1 - 1